

On page 3, line 9, of the Introduced bill, delete "July " and insert "March "

On page 3, line 16, of the Introduced bill, delete "Upon one reading a " and insert "A "

On page 3, line 19, of the Introduced bill, delete "July " and insert "March "

On page 3, line 21, of the Introduced bill, delete "Upon one reading a " and insert "A "

On page 3, line 24, of the Introduced bill, delete "July " and insert "March "

On page 3, line 27, of the Introduced bill, after "separately." delete "Section 6. Any local political subdivision order, resolution, or ordinance passed or enacted after March 1, 2020, that resulted in ordering the closure of or placed reasonable restrictions on the use of any public or private location, including a business, park, school, or other location that promotes public gathering to slow or prevent the spread of communicable diseases is deemed authorized as of the date of enactment."

On page 4, line 1, of the Introduced bill, delete "July " and insert "March "